DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
5V/3.3V
1:2 DIFFERENTIAL
FANOUT BUFFER
PIN NAMES
PIN CONFIGURATION/BLOCK DIAGRAM
Pin Function

The numbers in the spec table assume a nominal VEE = –3.3V.  Note for PECL operation, the VCMR (min) will be fixed at 3.3V – |VCMR
(min)|.
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating Package
Code Type Range Marking
SY10EL11VZC Z8-1 Commercial HEL11V
SY10EL11VZCTR(1) Z8-1 Commercial HEL11V
SY100EL11VZC Z8-1 Commercial XEL11V
SY100EL11VZCTR(1) Z8-1 Commercial XEL11V
Note 1. Tape and Reel.
Note 2. Recommended for new designs.
Ordering Package Operating Package
Code Type Range Marking
SY10EL11VZI(2) Z8-1 Industrial HEL11V
SY10EL11VZITR(1, 2) Z8-1 Industrial HEL11V
SY100EL11VZI(2) Z8-1 Industrial XEL11V
SY100EL11VZITR(1, 2) Z8-1 Industrial XEL11V
4
SY10EL11V
SY100EL11VMicrel
8 LEAD SOIC .150" WIDE (Z8-1)